Fees & Charges — Summary st | Health
Master I Effective Comments
F/C Description of Charge Amount $ per Date

Inpatient / Non-Inpatient hospital services:f1286

Private
Private single room $850 Daily |01/07/22
Private shared room $393 Daily |01/07/22
Day only band 1 $285/ Daily |01/07/22
Day only band 2 $318| Daily |01/07/22
Day only band 3 $350, Daily |01/07/22
Day only band 4 $393| Daily |01/07/22

Compensable - Work Cover / Interstate TP / Public Liability /

Lifetime Care & Support Scheme - in LTCS designated facilities only

Acute Admitted, ED Admitted & Non-admitted Patient Services

(except WorkCover & Other Comp where patient has been a current inpatient since prior to 1 April
2014)

| National Efficient Price $5,797| NWAU (22)|01/07/22 |ABF application
Sub-acute / non-acute admitted patient services
Public hospital $1,286| Daily |01/07/22
Public psychiatric hospital $540| Daily |01/07/22
faecsi:ijnt'a' aged care $302| Daily |01/07/22
Dialysis
Dialysis $725| Session |01/07/22]
Outpatient services - excludes physiotherapy, psychology & exercise physiology, see page 4 & 5 for
these
Public hospital S137 00S 01/07/22

Psychiatric hospitals or

other facilities $96 00S 01/07/22| Includes RAC facilities

These rates are to be charged where rates are not already determined by the WorkCover
medical practitioners, surgeons and orthopaedic surgeons’ fees orders

ROMAC / Status Resolution Support Services (SRSS)

Shared room $693| Daily |01/07/22
Single room $1,062| Daily |01/07/22
Day only $592| Daily |01/07/22
Critical care $2,138| Daily |01/07/22

Medicare Ineligible — All visas with an 8501 condition

Acute admitted patient services

Critical Care $3,778| Daily |01/07/22
Other inpatient $1,521| Daily |01/07/22
Sub-acute / non-acute admitted patient
[Public Hospital $1,521] Daily |01/07/22]
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Medicare Ineligible - All visas not subject to condition 8501

Acute admitted patient services

Critical care - first 21 days / $6,504 Daily |01/07/22

episode

Critical care - over 21 days $3,778 Daily 01/07/22
Other Inpatient - first 21 .

days / episode $2,600 Daily 01/07/22

Other Inpatient - over 21

days $1,521 Daily 01/07/22

Sub-acute / non-acute admitted patient
|Public hospitals $1,521) Daily [01/07/22]
Medicare Ineligible - All Visa Types

Sub-acute / non-acute admitted patient

Psychiatric hospital $638| Daily |01/07/22
Residential aged care .
facility $357 Daily 01/07/22

Hospital in the home

Hospital in the home

admitted services 2293 Daily 01/07/22

Dialysis
[Dialysis | $834| Session [01/07/22]
Inpatient treatment fee (charged when patient is treated as a Public patient not as a Private Patient)
‘Inpatient Treatment Fee ‘ $399‘ Daily ‘01/07/22 ‘
Non-Inpatient — excludes physiotherapy, psychology & exercise physiology for these see page 4 & 5
Fee for service of $156 or
Public hospitals $162 :’;@MA 00s  |01/07/22 sAel\:I\/Aic:ea,t\/ev;ci)thr\?ecfiC:ure /
greater

Psychiatric hospital or

other facility $113 00S 01/07/22 |Includes RAC facilities

Nursing Home Type (public hospital)

Nominated doctor (public $65.40 Daily  |01/07/22

patient)

Elected doctor (private . Patient contribution =
209. D 1 22

patient) »209.80 aily - 101/07/ $65.40

Nursing Home DVA $65.40 Daily |01/07/22

Nursing Home — State Government Residential Aged Care Facilities under Aged Care Act 1997
(historical) for details refer to policy —
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GOVERNMENT
Master . L. Effective Comments
F/C Description of Charge Amount $ per Date
For details regarding
Historical| New
A B columns A & B refer to
policy
Standard (inc. DVA) $54.05| $54.69 Daily 20/03/22

2014)

Nursing Home — State Government Residential Aged Care Facilities under Aged Care Act 1997 (from

All residents ‘

$54.69)

Daily

120/03/22

-plus, extra fees advised based on the patient’s income and assets as determined by the
Department of Human Services, for more details see Pension Based Scale of Fees Policy, link

above.
Multipurpose Services
Non acute beds $61.35| Daily |20/03/22
Respite $52.23| Daily |20/03/22
Transitional Aged Care
Residential care places $54.69 Daily  |20/03/22
Community care places $11.26| Daily |20/03/22

Residential services which are not subject to the Aged Care Act 1997 (Comm

onwealth)

Standard pension
contribution

$65.40

Daily

20/03/22

Standard non-pension
contribution

$65.40

Daily

20/03/22

Patients of Public Psychiatric Hospitals (former 5" schedule) and residents of Homes and Home sections
of Hospitals (excluding approved Aged Care facilities under the Aged care Act 1997)

Persons in receipt of pension:-

PRINT WARNING - Printed copies of this document may not be current
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e Single rate $56.05| Daily |20/03/22
e Partnered rate (each) $44.15| Daily |20/03/22
e Partnered - illness .
56.05 Dail
separated (each) > aily120/03/22
Persons in receipt of benefits: -
Single without a dependant benefit: -
e under 18 years of age at $24.25 Daily |20/03/22
home '
* 18-21 years of age at $27.05| Daily |20/03/22
home
* under 22 years away $35.65| Daily [20/03/22
from home
e 22 years of age and over $41.55| Daily |20/03/22
Single with a dependant benefit: -
e under 22 years of age ‘ $43.45‘ Daily ‘20/03/22 ‘
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e 22 years of age and over $44.10, Daily |20/03/22
Partner rate (each) without dependant benefit: -
e under 22 years of age $35.65| Daily |20/03/22
e 22 years of age and over $38.55| Daily |20/03/22
Partner rate (each) with dependant benefit: -
e under 22 years of age $38.10| Daily |20/03/22
e 22 years of age and over $38.55| Daily |20/03/22
Non-pension patients $56.05| Daily |20/03/22

The above charges do not apply to persons covered by special provisions, agreements or who are
compensable / chargeable patients

Accommodation Charges — parent, friend, relative of

Self-contained

$52.00

patients - excluding meals : PD2021 025
01/07/22

Per night

Other than self-contained

$26.00

Per night

01/07/22

Meals :

Parent, friend, relative of

PD2021 025

patient

$9.00

Per meal

01/07/22

Outpatient Physiotherapy charges — Ineligible, Workers Compensation and Other Compensable

Normal Practice

Initial consultation &

Health

treatment including $125.00| Occasion |01/07/22
telehealth consultations
Standard consultation &
treatment including $83.30| Occasion |01/07/22
telehealth consultations
Initial consultation &
treatment of two distinct
188. i 1 22
areas including telehealth »188.30 Occasion |01/07/
consultations
Standard consultation &
treatment of two distinct .
areas including telehealth 3125.50 Occasion |01/07/22
consultations
Complex treatment $196.80| Occasion |01/07/22
Group/class Intervention $59.00| Occasion |01/07/22 |rate per participant
Other
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(maximum 1hr)

GOVERNMENT
Master .. Effective Comments
F/C Description of Charge Amount $ per Date
Report writing per 5 min $16.40| /5min |01/07/22
Report writing per hour / $196.80 /hr  |01/07/22|maximum 1 hr
max 1 hour
Ca.se conferencing per 5 $16.40| /Smin |01/07/22
min
Case conferencing per hour $196.80 / hr 01/07/22
Activity assessment,
consultation & treatment $196.80 / hr 01/07/22|maximum 1hr

In accordance with “use of private motor vehicle” rates as set out

T |
rave in Item 6 Table 1 of the Crown Employees Award 2009

Home Visit

Initial consultation and $125.00| Occasion |01/07/22

treatment

Standard consultation & $96.80| Occasion |01/07/22

treatment

Initial consult & treatment $188.30| Occasion |01/07/22

two distinct areas

Standard consult &

treatment two distinct $152.90| Occasion |01/07/22

areas

Complex Treatment $196.80| Occasion |01/07/22

Outpatient Psychology charges — Ineligible, Workers Compensation and Other Compensable

Initial consultation

including telehealth $238.50| Occasion |01/07/22

consultations

Standard consultation

including telehealth $195.60| Occasion |01/07/22

consultations

Report writing per 5 min $16.30 /5min |01/07/22

Report writing per hour / $195.60 /hr  |01/07/22|maximum 1 hr

max 1 hour

Ca.se conferencing per 5 $16.30| /5min |01/07/22

min

Case conferencing per hour $195.60 / hr 01/07/22

Group $58.50| Occasion [01/07/22 |rate per participant
Travel In accordance with “use of private motor vehicle” rates as set out

in Item 6 Table 1 of the Crown Employees Award 2009
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GOVERNMENT

Effective Comments

Date

Master
F/C

Outpatient Exercise Physiology charges — Ineligible, Compensable (MAA, Third-party, Workcover)

Description of Charge Amount $ per

Initial consultation &

treatment including $157.20| Occasion [01/07/22

telehealth consultations

Standard consultation &

treatment including $157.20| Occasion [01/07/22

telehealth consultations

Reduced supervision .

treatment $68.50| Occasion [01/07/22

Group/class intervention $49.90| Occasion |01/07/22|rate per participant

Additional expenses - Occasion |01/07/22|as agreed with insurer

Ca.se conferencing per 5 $13.10| /5min |01/07/22

min

Case conferencing per hour $157.20 / hr 01/07/22

Report writing per 5 min $13.10 /5min |01/07/22

Report writing per hour / $157.200  /hr  |01/07/22|maximum 1 hr

max 1 hour

Travel In accordance with “use of private motor vehicle” rates as set out
in Item 6 Table 1 of the Crown Employees Award 2009

Brain Injury Rehabilitation Program (BIRP) and Lifetime Care & Support Scheme (designated BIRP &

LTCS rehabilitation units only) : PD2021 022, 1B2021 030, PD2021 026 & 1B2021 027

Inpatients
Inpatient BIRP & LTCS Rehabilitation Units
Category A $1,333| Daily |01/07/22
Category B $852| Daily |01/07/22
Category X $1,895| Daily |01/07/22
Inpatient Transitional Living Units
Category A $952| Daily |01/07/22
Category B $472| Daily |01/07/22
Non-Inpatients
Including outreach — The
fee shall not be greater
Non-inpatient services $91| /half hr |01/07/22 |than the equivalent of 5
hours per day of non-
admitted patient care.
Outpatient Medical Clinical Appointment
Medical consultation - new 5315‘ Occasion ‘01/07/22 ‘

July 2022

Page | 6
PRINT WARNING - Printed copies of this document may not be current
ALWAYS refer to the electronic copy for the latest version


https://www1.health.nsw.gov.au/pds/Pages/doc.aspx?dn=PD2021_022
https://www1.health.nsw.gov.au/pds/Pages/doc.aspx?dn=IB2021_030
https://www1.health.nsw.gov.au/pds/ActivePDSDocuments/PD2021_026.pdf
https://www1.health.nsw.gov.au/pds/ActivePDSDocuments/IB2021_027.pdf

Fees & Charges — Summary

Wik
NSW

GOVERNMENT

Health
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F/C Description of Charge Amount $ per Date
MeFilcaI consultation - $157] Occasion [01/07/22
review
Group Activities (per half hour)
Group activities: qualified S58| /halfhr |01/07/22 |rate per participant
Sirr]zzznafci::(;ntles: $43| /halfhr |01/07/22|rate per participant

Pharmaceutical Charges for Hospital Outpatients : IB2012 068

Pensioner concession,

health care card holders °6.60 Peritem |01/01/21
Holders.of PBS safety net $6.60 Per ltem |01/01/21
concession card

Repatriation Health Care $6.60| Peritem |01/01/21

(DVA white & gold cards)

All holders of PBS safety net

entitlement card

Free of Charge

Medications specifically for Tuberculosis (TB),
sexually transmitted (STD), leprosy and
patients attending a sexual assault service

Free of charge

Methadone scripts Free of charge

Prisoners Free of charge

Other patients $41.30| Perltem [01/01/21
Medicare ineligible (except

ot et il il YT
agreement RHCA)

Highly Specialised Drugs (HSD)

Concessional patients $6.60| Peritem [01/01/21
General patients $41.30| Peritem |01/01/21

Joint Safety Net Threshold L

evels

Concessional patients

Free benefits after $316.80

General patients

Concessional benefits (i.e., $6.60 after $1,497,20)

Medical Records: 1B2019 036

Medical report with no re- $329.00, Report |04/09/19
examination required
Medical report with re- $470.00, Report |04/09/19
examination required
Medical report when
doctor has not previously $846.00| Report [04/09/19
examined
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Cremat

Cremation certificate
issued by attending
practitioner

$99.00

Certificate

GOVERNMENT
Master _ Effective Comments
F/C Description of Charge Amount $ per Date

Medical report other $329.00, Report |04/09/19
Clinical notes $30.00f Report [04/09/19 |Up to eighty pages
feizzzgi?‘%\gcgjgrgs)s n $0.41 Page 04/09/19 |Pages in excess of eighty
Cost recovery for the
provision of other material
(e.g. reproduction of X-
rays, audio-visual tapes, S Cost Recovery
copies of photographs &
operation footage
contained on DVD’s).
Search fees $30.00, Report |04/09/19
Summary of injuries $30.00[ Report [04/09/19
Subpoena > 5 days’ notice $75.00 Report [04/09/19 |+ $0.41 page photocopy
Subpoena < 5 days’ notice $113.00, Report |04/09/19 |+ $0.41 page photocopy

ion Certificates : 1B2019 011

07/06/19

Cremation certificate
issued by medical

practitioner expert in
anatomical pathology

$99.00

Certificate

07/06/19

Medical referee’s
cremation permit: dead
persons who are not still-
born children

$99.00

Certificate

07/06/19

Medical referee’s permit:

still-born children

$99.00

Certificate

07/06/19

Ambulance & NETS Charges PD2021 024/1B2021 026

Inter-Hospital Emergency Service — Road
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Call out $703 Each 01/07/22
Plus $7.00 / km 01/07/22
Maximum total cost $6,573 Max 01/07/22
Inter-Hospital Emergency Service — Fixed Wing
Call out $4320 Each |01/07/22 |R03d travel associated
with fixed wing cases is
charged at $7.00 for each
Plus $1.98  /km  101/07/22 iometre or part thereof
as long as the total does
Maximum total cost $6,573 Max 01/07/22 not exceed $6,573.
Inter-Hospital Emergency Service — Helicopter
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Master .. Effective Comments
F/C Description of Charge Amount $ per Date
First 30 min or part thereof $7,432 Each 01/07/22
Plus $162.66| /6min |01/07/22

Charges for road or fixed wing transport shall be paid by the health service sending the patient.
However, in the case of helicopter transport, the fee shall be equally apportioned between the
health service sending the patient and the health service receiving the patient.

Inter-Hospital NON-Emergency Service — Road

Call out $322 Each 01/07/22
Plus $1.98) /km |01/07/22
Maximum total cost $6,573 Max |01/07/22
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